
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2297
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
BACKLOG VACANCIES IN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Baalu Thiru Thalikkottai Rajuthevar;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of backlog vacancies have not been filled up i n various educational institutions despite launching of special recruitment drive by the University Grants Commission (UGC);

(b) if so, the details of the backlog vacancies for Other Backward Classes (OBCs) identified, advertised and filled up;

(c) whether the Government has constituted any Committee to fill up the backlog vacancies reserved for OBCs by 30 June, 2011; and

(d) if so, the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. While backlog vacancies exist in Central Universities, the latest information on such vacancies, including those for Other Backward Classes (OBCs) is being collected.

(c) & (d): Government has launched a Special Recruitment Drive to fill up these vacancies by 30.6.2011, and accordingly, instructions have been issued to all Central Universities on 22.2.2011 fill up the vacancies expeditiously.
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